Rule 4 34 - CVL

The Insoivency Act 1986
Statement of Company’s Affairs

Pursuant to section 95/99 of
the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

Form 4.20

For Official Use

Company Number

08307622

Abacus (Servicing) Ltd formerly Hall Partitions (Servicing) Ltd

|/ W

Kikis Kallis FCCA FABRP, Mountview Court, 1148 High Road, Whetstone, London, N20 ORA

the liquidator(s) of the above named company attach a statement of the company affairs

as at 09 June 2015

Signe

Date 09 June 2015

Kallis & Company
Mouniview Court
1148 High Road
Whetstone
London, N20 ORA

Ref ABA2869/KK/KG/TK/OC

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow

Insolvenc

For Official Use
rhion Pcost Room

WATIGNR

1 1f0612015
COMPANIES HOUSE

*



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Abacus (Servicing) Ltd formerly Hall Partitions (Servicing) Ltd

on the 9 June 2015 the date of the resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| beheve that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true

Fuil Name Jteow  (H Lt

Signed

Dated AR
[ [




Abacus (Servicing) Ltd formerly Hall Partitions (Servicing) Ltd

Statement Of Affairs as at 9 June 2015

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise

£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Plant & Equipment 1,706 00 3,500 00
Office Furniture & Equipment 650 00
Fixtures & fittings 35000
Stock 1,000 00
Recervable from Factor 21 1,600 00 1,600 00
Goodwill 1,000 00
Retentions 13,000 00 Uncertain
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 8,100 00

g
Signature

=

Date q /é//f
/!



Abacus (Servicing) Ltd formerly Hall Partitions (Servicing) Ltd
Statement Of Affairs as at 9 June 2015

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 8,100 00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors -
Employee Arrears/Hol Pay Uncertain
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 8,100 00
Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
8,100 00
Estimated prescrnibed part of net property where applicable (tc carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 8,100 00
Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges 8,100 00
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 8,100 00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shertfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 56,263 10
Employees Uncertain
Banks/Institutions 10,306 10
HM Revenue & Customs (PAYE) 32,451 96
HM Revenue & Customs (VAT) 128,612 72
227,633 88
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (219,533 88)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (219,533 88)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100
100
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (219,534 88)

Signature / pate _¥ / V4 / /¢
W [/




0t 91 §10Z sunr 80

01 #1OZ 9A 708 SdI

ZJo | abeyq

ainjeubig

00 v6€'} 3SIM UBA LOAD
000 NGz +371 181890197 ‘aue sha Juowneag |og Joanq Buip 00AD
00 008'L M6 8ON ‘weybumon ‘0588 xo8 Od doyg Asuopy ayy LOLD
00 089 {1000) wodsues ). 001D
00 052 VYV0 ZLND ‘Aedusliig 'Aep piojpey ‘eijua) ssalisng piojpey r un PaYWI 32B|[_AA YOBRIPEYS 00S2
00 02t HAB €LINY Xass3 ‘Weyuiey ‘aue Aluad £6/1G ‘anuad sonsibo| ay) pauwi soisibo g juely L0dD
ING 064D Aa.1ng ‘uopholn ‘peoy
L6 LEY'S llemBuig “Buipg YLON “100|d Ui, '8SNOH dINY ‘890 X0g Od ‘saaiales [efa 91q 0/ BiAed ulep JN 00d2
ais ZLND
00 0SE'L ‘x9ss3 Burdd3 ‘pleaps YUON 'sueT saue) 'aljual) [BlarsuLoD wied ||eH pleap L dun SJoNpotd poom-uQ 1[1e)e)
00944y dEE 8IM 'SJIUSHIOA 1S9 10BYSIUO ‘SUET YoIIoNEH ano 4|09 SAYSHIOA PIN LOWD
dd0
00 00Z't TN X8sS3 'plojswW|ay) ‘peoy UopUo| MaN ‘80e|d Aiold ‘PIoJSWIBYD 38 unoD Aluno) d17 SIUBIUNOIDY SaPLGIN 00D
8y i€ gNZ 241 ‘aaysdoys ‘pioyat, ‘poop uoiBuiuuog ‘Lno) yed Jseq PaYIWIN Y 093UAT 1010
Z6 991 dOv 8ON ‘wWeyBumoN ‘Aemyled Sepsie|o ‘Juiod ajepsIElO gl Iun PajiLLI SSI00Y Wexo 0012
00 0£6'8 LY0 298 ‘loisug ‘PISOH 'anusAy uoli4 651 MinLLr 0ord
00 £6¥ ABl ‘(99 ) ollleT 0¥0¥T - ¥S '0JOW OplY BIA 145 ofie) eueiey 0019
96 LSP'zE ZZ\ 863N 'auAL uodn sjseameN ‘uojuaqbuo 'MaiA yied uojuag ‘NHOI (3Avd) swoisng @ enuansy WH ZOHD
ZL 219’821 ZZ1 863N 'auf | uodn) ejseamaN ‘ucjuaqbuoT ‘Maip Yied uoeg ‘NHOI (LvA) swosng g anuasay WK LOHO
0L 908’04 SL1i 2N sy 191sayooy ‘pnoss 19a4s ybiy voL 9)d Bunjueg DgsH 00HD
ZEYSLT aS9 S1SS 'uopure ‘ajeis3 [el)snpu) spiRLYINOS ‘aJenbg AgsuloH Z| pajwry saolaeg azejbleng 20aos
00 81E 9D ZLOD X8553 ‘YIIMIEH 'U0)SaYIE ‘9$NOH BIABUIPUBDS papwiy eas 3 Iy ASA L0aon
aye 913 ‘uopuoT
00 088'2 ‘Aep Alsssaun ¢ ‘aue) ssauisng yooQ abpeimouy ‘sjuejunoosy ssauisng f 1sag o/ pajiuT $30IAISS UOIJONIISUOD) suLULWNg 200D
LZ 196 dv0 €Y X9853 ‘PIOJUWOY ‘SNUBAY JuBAIg ‘DSNOH MBIANEQ O/) | Jun pPalWI SWasSAS JOOQ Japesni) L0DD
90 820'2 MG 0L ‘UOPUOT ‘PEOY WEPOY ZZ 'SOIPMIS SUINOISIA dej uo |eyden 0029
00 98¢'y NNS 6189 ‘|oisug ‘poomsBuny ‘peOY Weyuep [ooyas Alewild asiy uooeag L0890
00 000'S N4S 61D X853 ‘MOUBH 'PROY Smoueg '8ijua)) ssauisng UOZIIOH maN 81 S8 Buidasyy yoog g Asuejunoaoy sAsjieg 008D
0Z S61'} HYZ 113 uopuoT ‘peajsuep) ‘ae)d SUIGPOOA ‘SHIOAA SUIGPOOAA PajWIT 300.qSISPY LOVD
00 08V SJoAIYAY JnUpY 00V2
3 SSAIppY awepn Aoy

siojipain Auedwon - g

P11 (Buidiniag) suonnued |leH Alzaussoy py (Buiojaiag) snoeqy

Auedwon B sijjey



0 91 S1L0Z 3unr go 0L $LOZ 19A TOS Sdi i z 40 9bey
\ ainjeubig

88'€£9'27¢ Buijejo) semu3 ¢
000 A9 9LIND "xoss3 ‘Buidd] ‘anuen ssauisng s016s3 ‘g yun UBLUMBN 3[I3YDtIA SIA OONY
000 AT9 9LAD xass3 ‘Buidd] ‘anusy ssauisng soibsg ‘g pun Haqpo) uoser Ji LOOH
000 A19 9LWND “x@ss3 'Burdd3 ‘anuan ssauisng solbs3 ‘g yun uaq)Io) eudzelo) siy 009y
000 AT19 9L 'xess] ‘Buiddy ‘asuan ssauisng soibs3 ‘s pun yBnowiepn epuea siy 00M3I
000 A9 9LIND ‘xess] 'Buidd] ‘anuag sseuisng s046s3 ‘g 1un UBLUMSN 3|[3YdilN S O0ON3
00 862'L FHE 129y saysdwe ‘ayoisBuisseg ‘'maip Buiseq ‘asnoH uapequnop PajWwn YN dSi LOMD
00 968'L NAE IS ‘aIysysag ‘J0Spuipy ‘peoy (euaduw) anua) Aeq 1ospuip 00MO
3 SSaippy aweN Aoy

si10}ipat) Auedwon - g
P11 (Burotniag) suonnaed jeH Aisauioy py (Buisiasag) snoeqy
Auedwon g sijjey



0 G1 G10Z AEW 92 oo T - ' 0Lz ADS Sl T . P L jo 1 abed

ainjeubig
I Buijjejo) saiu3 |
L 0 L 0 A9 91D ‘xess3 ‘Buidd3 ‘anus) sseuisng soubs3 ‘s uun yaqo euAzeiO SIN - 00SDH
lejo), 2410 PIO joid SsaIppy awen Aoy

siopjoyaieys - 9
, o P17 (Businieg) suoniyed JleH Aewioy py (BuISIAIBE) snoegYysU S

L



